Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0143021 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/22/2019 12:35:11 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: WINN FUNERAL HOME, INC.

Company ID: 0143021 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/14/1979 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/22/2019 12:35:11 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

210 MAPLE AVENUE HORSE CAVE, KY 42749

Registered Agent Name/Address

WILLIAM D. GOODMAN 210 MAPLE AVE. HORSE CAVE, KY 42749

Current Officers

President William D Goodman 210 MAPLE AVE. HORSE CAVE KY 42749
Secretary Jacob H. Turley 210 Maple Ave Horse Cave KY 42749
Vice President J Steven Huff 210 MAPLE AVE. HORSE CAVE KY 42749
Treasurer WILLIAM D GOODMAN 210 MAPLE AVE. HORSE CAVE KY 42749

Directors

Director WILLIAM D GOODMAN 210 MAPLE AVE. HORSE CAVE KY 42749
Director J STEVEN HUFF 210 MAPLE AVE. HORSE CAVE KY 42749
Director Jacob H. Turley 210 MAPLE AVE . HORSE CAVE KY 42749

County: Hart Business size: Small

Business type: Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

Signatures

Signature William D. Goodman

Title President